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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights,

IL. 60070

Defendants’ Address:
P _DH#Ht—Box—63~
-Penfield—PA—+5849—.

Ol S e, S
o . 1550

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No.Ol - 3014 -CO

IYPE OF PLEADING:

Complaint

IYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CCMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067
MICHELLE D. SMITH,
PA ID NO. 74800

ESQ.
MOLLICA & MURRAY

Firm #952

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

(412) 381-7000

FILED

DEC 17 2001

Willlam A, Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No.
Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND
YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT.

If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days
after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the
plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAIL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No.
Plaintiff,
vSs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.
COMPLAINT

AND NOW COMES, the Plaintiff, BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, by its Attorneys, Mollica & Murray, with its
Civil Action Complaint, the following of which is a statement
thereof:

1. BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY is a
Corporation, duly authorized to conduct business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with its principal office situate at
2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070, hereinafter
referred to as "Plaintiff”.

2, RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER are
adult individuals residing at R.D.#1, Box 63, Penfield, PA 15849,

3. On or about December 16, 1999, Defendants entered
into a Loan Agreement with the Plaintiff, a copy of which is
attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and incorporated herein.

4, Pursuant to the Agreement with Defendants, Plaintiff

advanced funds to the Defendants.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




5. Defendants are in default under the terms and
conditions of the aforementioned Agreement for failing to make
payments when due, with the last payment having been made on or
about September 28, 2000.

6. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Plaintiff
has the right to require payment of the entire amount owed upon
default. The total amount due, including principal and interest,
and owing by the Defendants is in the sum of Three Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Six and 21/100 ($3,256.21) Dollars as of October 28,
2001.

7. Numerous demands have been made upon Defendants by
Plaintiff, but Defendants have failed or refused to pay.

8. Pursuant to the Agreement, Plaintiff is entitled to
recover costs of collection and reasonable attorney’s fees.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damages in the sum of Three
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six and 21/100 ($3,256.21) Dollars, with
no interest, plus court costs and attorneys’ fees.

Respectfully submitted,

MOLLICA & MURRAY

sv: TN S o

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 74800

Attorneys for Plaintiff
450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15211
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LOAN REPAYMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (Page | of 3)

LENDER (called "We", "Us", "Our")

BENEF IC1AL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
237 MAIN STREET

RIDGEWAY PA 15853

BORROWERS (called "You, "Your?) . . LOAN NO: 111724-102917 ‘

o

CALLENDER, RODGER L
gs# 193546247
CALLENDER, GWENDOLYN
gs# 1778E7316

RO 1 BOX B3
PENNFIELD PA 158489

FiRsT PATWENT T DATE
01/16/2000

SRy SCHERULED PATGRITE
saMe DAY OF | DATE
TAME Do 1211681200
AWOUNT FINANCED g

2.748.05 B
SCHEQULED INTEREST

TV DATE
12116/1898

EFFECT

[l 3,0565.32
TOTAL FINANCE CHARGE
1,207.27
LIFE INS PREMIUM

85.87

Ul PREMIUM

DISABILITY (NS FREMIUM
40.81

S

a2
NOM FILING INSURANCE PREMIUM
NONE

Y INSTALLMENT TERM PERTOD

109.87

ANSTALLMENT
0g. 87

YOU ARE GIVING us A SECURITY |MTEREST COVERING:

‘INSURED YEAR DESCRIPTION  MAKE/MODEL : GERIAL NUMBER

Y ) PERSONAL PROPERTY ON EXHIBIT 1

REQUIRED INSURANCE. You must obtain insurance for term of loan covering security for this loan as indicated below, ;
paming us as Loss Pryoe:
Title insuraace 08 real estaie security.
Fire and extended caverage insurance oo real estale security.
Physical damage insuraace 08 vehicle listed under *Security" above if “Y" appears under "Insured”.
Physical damage insurance on, other property listed under *Security” above if "Y" appoarsd under "Insured”.

You may obtain any required insurance from anyone you chaose.
{See “Security” parags aph above ¢or description of security 10 be insured.)

TS CONTAIN XDDITIONAL CONTRACT TERMS.

10-17-98 NRE . PABTSOI

woe GMERATAURIORINERD

PLAINTIFF’S
EXHIBIT

P




change becayges loan closing is delayed, (a) you shal{ pay additionaf am Ue at closing, or {b) your cash or check wili

PAY-0OUTS, You agrec 10 Pay-outs of Amount Financed a5 shown gn Truth‘In‘Lcnding disclosure forrﬁ. If pay-outs
ounts 4
be reduced 1o cover additiong] Pay-outs,-

If you fail to fulfil] the terms of your credit obligation, a negative report reflecting on your credit record may be
submitted 1.5 Credit Reporting Agency. You agree that the Departmen of Motor Vehicfes (or your state’s equivalent

- of such department) may release your residence address to us, should j¢ become Hecessary to locate ¥ou. You agree that
OUr supervisory personne! may listen to telephone callg between You and oyr fepresentatives . in order to cvaluate the
quality of our service to you,

OPTIONAL INSURANCE Optivnal Credit Insurances apg any required insurance disclosures are attached tg this
Agresment and are incorporated berein by reference,

APPLICABLE LAW. The Pennsijania Consumer Discount. Company get (CDCA), Title 7, Purdon's Pennsylvan;a
Statutes, Boverns this loan, ' : o

NOTICE: THE FOLLOWING PAGE CONTAINS ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TERMS.

10~17-98 npg

PABT5002
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LOAN REPAYMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (Page 3 of 3)

YOU HAVE RECEIVED A COMPLETE
8 COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE
- : ' A TRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURES. .

ORROWERS:

o

B

) . - | D s
@ WITNESS: - EAL)

dd/{/m} %‘YAAM ‘

10-17-98 NRE . ' : PABT5003
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DEC 13 2001 11:48 FR HR e L

SC
o ; 757 368 1 ST -

N . 383 TO 914123817111 P

' v EXHIBIT1 Veluation of Personal Property (SECURED FLUS} .B4.05
Nemmod ger:‘.bland GwendolyR Callander Account Nomber 711724-102917 .

Address Rd \ Box 63 Date  12-16-99 . .

rentiald,Pa. 15835 hastest
Eity {Sate} 2

DERINITION: The words “you™ pnd "yeur® rafer W porrowers aid coowners of property sccuring the 1080. The words *we", "our” or

vus® rofor 1o 1he Lendar, shown 6a the Loan Ageooment otidenciog the fonn.

AGREBMENT: You signod o Losn Agroament oo tho date above and gove 8 socurity Intormst 1o persanal property. Exhibit ] is
incarporatsd by roferenca into the Loast Agrooment You azs listing below an ingividual itamizetion and your estimato of the market valuo
of tha peesonal property {mpreporty”) that bosures your loan, Market value moons tho prico a willing buyer ot campelisd 10 buy would psy
for tha propany. .

For insurance purposes only. you até g0 arked %o provids your juaate of the sepl + valus of a1l of your porsosal praparty in which
you havs givea 8 security jnterast, Replacomoet value manns (ke cost of aaw, substitwe property of iha sume kind and quality.

CERTAIN FHOUSEHOLD ITEMS (including noo-titied equipment)

al Kaplace
S N e o (e | e T | e |
ayuiajracit o0 PUDTOSARRINIC KAUINMERT i
Ing Nalln | Camats
litigr/AM-FM fAncalse! 1 Lewioy
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Rytars Lion 1 [T
Compret Dlsc. Livtary Leap Sums
Equallint . | J
Tust
Uame faletenm L N Riltsta)-Sutie
1 ] Seapus
VIRtG EuolPuENT Soets) B Airowls
ard Tolavivian $o1 5: niﬂb - » Nt
Videw Tipe Camere | . ROME_WORASALY gLAEALLPMINT
Vidda Zamans Rasardsl Ciccalut/Sadet_Svd
Videp Casiatta Comws Drif) Prevs
Vides Som8 Dertufininler
Uideg Taps Librery Lath
Cacrifgs LAY Rasivi_Arm 4w
Chale_tow
- FERBGNAL COMPUTIA NOUISUERT e fagghr fouly, & Toll
TPy Kayrenrd/Ont Dijve Y 3710 Hact_Tosls oy | A" |
Modam ® n R [T T Witding Equlpm I
Maaliar T w 3o I Bacuble Work_Basch
verd QU Drive | a velst L4
Prbmat/Platier | i l
{ight Pen/Bloges L] FX- »oh TAWN_L EARDER EOQIPMERT
Yantwyea blbres Nidlag Mowes F] "
RN Pawar Mat E .h Iy Y ﬂh‘
potey EQUIFMERT Siy Blows
Matul Alrpiusat 1 re Tl
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APURTS{EXGREIIE SOOIIMERT Cerdoe Trmtdr
Exvicine_BikS T Lant_Blowst |
IghA [ JE—
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TOTAL MARKET VALUR OF CERTAIN HOUSEHOLD ITEMS.. o § BPEL P
TOTAL REPLACEMENT VALUR OF CRRTAIN HOUSEHOLD ITBMS . s 537

® TOTAL REBLACEMENT VALUBE OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY (Including Household Goods, Puroishings. Applinncas, me): Yo
ostimatn tba total replasemant Sa':lé'f N:{ yoor ﬁmml property (ue!whﬁw wohiolat) it 5_ .
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EXHIBIT 1 Valvation of Persapai Froperty (SECURED PLUS) I

DEC 13 2881 11:49 FR HRSC 757 368 1383 TO 914123817111

" ing property wag Purehased for porsoqn), family or housebald ueg with

Proceeds of yous long; — M

¢ CONTINUATION oF PURCHASE MONEY SECURITY INTRREST [ (Chrockt box it nppticasse): Thit 1oan reprasents o convoraion

af your Aceount No, + and the gymg ®iginally advanced thoreunder constiwng o part of thjy
losn, You agres 1aqy the pu,

rehase mongy 8uLIY intocest in (ya 20004 purchased uring the above identitiod Acoount shall supvive this
€onverting and romain eaforcagtls by us.

* PRIOR PURCHASE MONBY SRCURITY INTBREST: Tyo followiag 5,
purckaze mogey ity Intssgpt: -

9perty is proporiy in whing the opoditor proviously had a
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TRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURES (Page 1 of 2)

LENDER (Called "We", "Our", "Us")
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER OISCOUNT COMPANY
237 MAIN STREET

RIDGEWAY PA 16853

BORROWERS (Called "You~, "Your") ) LOAN NO:  711724-102917
CALLENDER, RODGER L :
CALLENDER, GWENDOLYN

'RD 1 BOX 63

PENNFIELD PA 15849

« ANNUAL + FINANCE Amount Totalof Payments Date
PIRCENTAGE | CHARGE Financed | The amount you will| of
The amount of crediq have paid after you | Loan
RATE The dollar amount "
the credit will cost provided to you or on| have made all pay-
The cost of your credit you.cr Wl cos your behalf. ments as scheduled.
aB a yearly rats,
26.417% $ 1207.27F ¢ 2748.05 $ 3956.32 12/16/99
Your payment schedule will be: ' '
Number of Payments |- Amount of Payménis When Payments Are Due
1 $  i00.87 | 01/16/00
035 $ 108.87 Day 15 of each month thereafter, "e"

SECURITY: YOU ARE GIVING US A SECURITY INTEREST IN:
PERSONAL PROPERTY ON EXHIBIT 1 P

Late Charge: [f you don’t pay any payment in 10 days after it's due, you will also pay 1 1/2% per month on-the
amount overdue {subject to a $1.00 minimum charge).

Prepayment: If you pay off early, you may be entitled to a refund of part of the Finance Charge.

See the contract documents for any additional information sbout nonpayment default, any required repayment
in full before the scheduled date, and prepayment refunds.

"e" means an estimate

NOTICE: The following page contains additiomﬂ information.

PAB1Z1
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2
TRUTH-IN-LENDING. DISCLOSURES (Page 2 of 2)
ITEMIZATION OF THE AMOQUNT FINANCED |

TO:. BENEFICIAL ACCOUNT 4 71172400102817

..................................... $ 1807. 72
CREDIT LIFE INSURANCE (PAID TO INSURANCE COMPANY)........ . . . e $ 85.87
CREDIT DISABILITY INSURANCE (PAID TO INSURANCE COMPANY).... .. .. . . . " $ 140.81
CREDIT INVOLUNTARY UNEMPLOYMENT [NSURANCE (PAID 10 INSURANCE COMPANY). ... .. . $ 153.86
CReDIT PROPERTY INSURANCE(PAID TO INSURANCE COMPANY).. ... ... . .. . $ 57.70
CASH,OR CHECK TQ BORROWER......... . EER R $ 402.08.
PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE. .. ..., ... ... . ... . . 0 e $ 80.00
AMOUNT FINANGED (EXCLUDING PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE)............ . .. ' $ 2748.05

d
]
e
ey
&
12-13-99 NRE TIL PAB18102 5




VERIFICATION

Patricia Garcia, Recovery Specialist for

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a Household International Company

2

deposes and says subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct

to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

@ Qe tia @/Meﬂ

/ o o .
Patricia Garcia

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 11876
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. 01-2014-CD

VS.
CALLENDER, RODGER & GWENDOLYN

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, DECEMBER 31, 2001 AT 10:30 A.M. EST, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
ON GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 516 SOUTH MAIN ST.,
DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GWENDOLYN
CALLENDER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND
MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET

NOW, DECEMBER 31, 2001, AT 10:30 A.M. EST, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
ON RODGER L. CALLENDER, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 516 SOUTH MAIN ST.,
DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GWENDOLYN
CALLENDER, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET

Return Costs F B L E
Cost O

Deseription 0 /
48.70 SHERIFF HAWKINS, PAID BY: ATTY. JAN 6‘ éUUZ
20.00 SURCHARGE, PAID BY: ATTY.
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

|_(§Mlgi:')f Jon /2002
(LA &

Ay W[

WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawki
Prothonotary

My Commission Expires Sheriff
1s{ Monday in Jan. 2006
Cleartield Co., Clearfietd, PA

Page 1 of 1




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Defendant’s address:
516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe for Default Judgment

TYPE OF CASE:

CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQUIRE
PA ID NO. 74800

MOLLICA & MURRAY
FIRM #952

450 Trimont Plaza
1305 Grandview Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

(412) 381-7000

FILED
FEB 0 6 2002

illiam A. Shaw
w"r‘othonotarv

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.
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TO: PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment by default against the within-named
defendants, RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, for
failure to file an Answer as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint: $3,256.21

Interest from 10/29/01 thru 2/04/02: -0-

Costs of Collection thru 2/04/02: 595.00
TOTAL $3,851.21

With interest accruing on the total balance of $3,851.21 at the
rate of 6% per annum, together with additional costs of suit.

By: /§ZZZ;Q22867 66970/7
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTIFICATION OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF
INTENT TO TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) 8S: !
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ) {

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, personally appeared MICHELLE D. SMITH,
ESQUIRE, attorney for and authorized representative of plaintiff
who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
defendants are not in the military service of the United States
of America to the best of her knowledge, information and belief
and certifies that the Notice of Intent to take Default Judgment
was mailed to defendants on January 22, 2002 by certificate of
mailing in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, as evidenced by the

attached copy. »
V) itts) Jom

CATAY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESOQ.

Sworn to aﬁd subscribed before me
this 4% day of \7%5&4, 2002.

@%Stéry Public

Notarial Seal i
Yvonne Gardner Jones Notary Public
: Pittsburgh, Allegneny County
. My Commission Expiros Jan. 29, 2005

“Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT

A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR i
THAT PURPOSE. ;




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION

COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
vSs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

TO: RODGER L. CALLENDER
© 516 South Main Street
DuBoisg, PA 15801

DATE OF NOTICE: January 22, 2002

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLATIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. . UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

By: %ﬁﬂﬁwﬂ
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
vs.

'RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

TOC: GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
' ’ 516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801

DATE OF NCTICE: January 22, 2002

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
'AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. :

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA' 16830
(814} 765-2641, Ext. 5982

v DIl D w1

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESOQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE,
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gO—I—I—Ob m —S C xm>< m Indicate type of mail . ) : Check apprapiid Aflix m_mao, here Eww:mua&u.>.om
Name and v 450 TRIMONT PLAZA _ m_lmmmm—amﬂma Dﬂu@ﬂﬂ:ﬂmrmmo:ﬂﬂ Registerdd MT certificatd ofjrfdiling or for PB5529604
Address 1305 GRANDVIEW AVENUE nsure O onanie® | [ With PoglaihaurTitog additigna) copies pf this-bi. 5
of Sender PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15211-1205 ' O ot O eemraesar! O | without bWl nsurance Post ok bl Bl ohredip 0 JAN 22 2002
T Atticle y Handling | Act Value insured Due Sbdadl URTRIER B 4P “90Rest Del. Feb 7 & 11
Line Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Poslage Fee Charge 0f Regis.) Value 1 cOD Fee Fee Fee 1.|II|.||‘»|tmm3m;u
: "|RODGER L. CALLENDER A
516 S. Main St., DuBois, PA 15801 : .
2 GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
516 S. Main St., DuBois, PA 15801
3 HRISTINE M. REISINGER o
28 South Forge Street, Palmyra PA 17078
4 Q LINDA NALLY , ) M\
- 4230\Lawnside Road, Philadelphia PA 191
5 PATRIXCIA A. DALY
347 WeX Porter Street T, Philadeiphig/PA 19148 _
5 THOMASGUERCIO
11 AtlanticAvenue, Manor PA 15665 o .
7 CARRIE M. UERCIO }
P.O. Box 561, Manor PA 15645
8 POLLY M. K -
) 5531 Jackson m.qm t, PittsPurgh PA 15206
9 BRENDA J. KING . (
823 North Beatty Strdgh, Pittsburgh PA 15206 /]
10 DEBORAH K. ZIE] \ nw
2437 Southview Dfive, Xottstown PA 19464 e
N BRYAN BEA _ , /\v
1128 Woodlapfi Avenue, NcKeesport, PA 15133
1 ’ SHELLY AM - : : : .
IC 1128 Wogflland Avenue, McKeesport, PA_ 15133
s RICHA#D I. YOUNG / ,
RR 2 Box 208, Wellsboro, PA 16901
14 / _
15
Total Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Namergf Recelving Employes) The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and intsrmational registered majl. The maximum indemnity
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is
$50,000 per piece subject to a limit of $500.000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Maii
J R merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for regisicred mail, sent with" optional
e . postal insurance. See Domestic Maill Manual R9C00, S813, and 5921 for limitations of coverage on Insured and COD
\ .wv g mail, See Intemational Mail Manval tor limitations of coverage on internationa! mail. Special handling charges apply
only to Standard Mail {A) and Standard Mait (B) parcels. ‘ :

)
PS Form 3877, February 1994
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY, ©

No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

vs

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801

(X) Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order,

Decree or Judgment
was entered in the above captioned proceedin 02

g on 2_6_

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed, or

(X) The judgment is as follows: $3,851.21 plus
interest at the rate of 6% per annum and
additional costs of suit.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




Bt e - e ae e e A e e e

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCQOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,

No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

vs

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: RODGER L. CALLENDER
516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801

(X) Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment
was entered in the above captioned proceeding on _2-6-02

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed, or

(X) The judgment is as follows: $3,851.21 plus
interest at the rate of 6% per annum and
additional costs of suit.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-02014-CD
Real Debt: $3,851.21
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Rodger L. Callender Entry: $20.00
Gwendolyn Callender
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default fJudgment
Date of Entry; February 6, 2002

Expires: February 6, 2007

Certified from the record this 6th day of February, 2002

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

% 3k ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk sfe s sk sde ok o sk sk sk e sk ok sk ok sk sk stesle sk sk st ke sk e sk ok st ok ok sk ok o vt sk ok sk sl ok ok e ok ok sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ok sk e sk st ok sk ke sk sk ok skosk ks

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

DEPOSIT BANK and
CSB BANK,

Garnishees.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR

THAT PURPOSE.

60070

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE FOR A
WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 74800
MOLLICA & MURRAY
Firm No. 952

1305 Grandview Avenue
450 Trimont Plaza
Pittsburgh, PA 15211
(412) 381-7000

FILED

AR 0 1 2067

William A. Shaw
- Prothonotary

I
|
|



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

No.

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER

Defendants,
and

DEPOSIT BANK and
CSB BANK,

Garnishees.

01-2014-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,

N wn R

and index this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER,
b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
C. against DEPOSIT BANK and CSB
property of the defendant in the

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to

directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant,
against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant,
against DEPOSIT BANK and CSB BANK, garnishees,

and
and

defendant, and
defendant, and
BANK, garnishees,
name of Garnishees:

and any

all monies due defendants

in any accounts,

individual and joint,

personal and business.

5. Amount of Judgement $ 3851.21
Additional Interest to Date S 9.60
(Costs to be added) S
Pursuant to Writ of Execution
and Service of Writ $ 3860.81

TVt fo 7

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorney for Plalntlff

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.

- ———



FILED

MAR 0 12002
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Prothonotary

(e Shergy
"




o0 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF . Clearfield. - COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer ) @@\; é

Discount Company

Vs, | | NO. 01-2014-CD
Rodger L. Callender ’

Gwendolyn Callender

- WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF Clearfield.l
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s)

Rodger L. Callender and Gwendolyn Callender !
| ;(X)cxxmxnxmmmx@(m;ﬁmme}@tmmmmxmmmmgm&mxb@z

XOEORHIX KX Kiexetorx

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of - peposit Bank and CSB Bank

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof. _—

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated. '

COSTS: | | Amount Due: $ 3851.21

Prothonotary: $ /¥9.70 ' Interest From: $ ¢ g
Shenff: = -9 : TOTAL: §

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

\
\\\ - .
~

Agent/Deputy




Attorney for Plaintiff:
Michelle D. Smith, Esquire
Mollica and Murray

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15211

(412) 390-7010

-



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12206
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY 01-2014-CD

VS.
CALLENDER, RODGERL.

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 7, 2002, AT 2:21 PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON LISA KLINE, OFFICE MANAGER OF CSB
BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 900 RIVER BLVD,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO LISA
KLINE, OFFICER MANAGER OF CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTTON AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 7, 2002, AT 2:45PM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON CLAUDIA JACOBSON, MANAGER OF
DEPOSIT BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 690 SHAFFER
ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CLAUDIA
JACOBSON, MANAGER OF DEPOSIT BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 13, 2002, RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $41.35
SURCHARGE $20.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

MAR 18 2002

o />3 10
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Page 1 of 2




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12206

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY 01-2014-CD

VS.
CALLENDER, RODGER L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

3 DaZ Of Monua 2002

W’_‘
C—v . 67\(_),5 ™ U e eonat m:&v

Chester A. Hawkins

WILLIAM A. SHAW Sheriff
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
15t Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 2 of 2



- [L‘\ IN THE COURT OF COMNION PLEAS OF . Clearfield.- COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer

Discount Company

Vs, . - NO. 01-2014-CD
Rodger L. Callender ' '

Gwendolyn Callender

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF i¢learfield "
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PA |

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s)

Rodger L. Callender and Gwendolyn Callender !
xxyxxxxxxxgﬁxgxgkxmxwxmpXmﬁKXXKWXMMXXk«ﬁ&kmkmﬁﬁkx@ﬁﬁﬁ@kk%x&x

X&mxxxxmxxxxnxmﬁmx

(2) You are also chrected to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession Of Deposit Bank and CSB Bank

as Garnishee(s) per the following property descnptlon
and to notify'the Gamishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been 1ssued, :

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivenng any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise

- disposing thereof.
(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in

the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: | - » Amount Due: § 3851.21
Prothonotary: $ /1§9.70 . Interest From: $ g ¢q
Sherff: © .§ o TOTAL: §

SN
Plus costs as per endorsement hereon. ~

{)ﬂﬁe!«BW/o;,

| " ProthgnotarySEAL
RECEIVED AR 0 3 2000 Zi) /%’
£ _ L

‘ ( q- AM_F“V\
. . cent/D
\\,wpc\w A\ codtn g AgenvDeputy
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Attorney for Plaintiff:
Michelle D. Smith, Esquire
Mollica and Murray

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15211

(412) 390-7010



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-
o CIVIL DIVISION ‘

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

: No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and | ) o
DEPOSIT BANK and D o o MAR 182802
CSB BANK, o | "‘”")}1-5571’10CL
Garnishees. (@William A. Shaw
T0: DEPOSIT BANK

~Prothonotary
690 SHAFFER ROAD o
DUBOIS, PA 15801

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after service upon you. Failure to do
S0 may result in Judgment against you. » ‘

drowno 40
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEER

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time
did you owe the Defendant (s) any money or were you liable to them

on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did they claim
~‘that you owed them any money or that you were liable to them for
‘any reason: :

RESPONSE:
No
SECOND: = If your'respOnsevto the previous interrogatory was

anything other than an unqualified negative, set forth the. amount
of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if any, that -
forms the basis of the claim. ‘

- RESPONSE :

Not applicable

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,.
was there in your possession, custody or control or in the joint
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more
persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
Defendant (s)? The scope of this interrogatory encompasses, but
is not restricted to, the contents of any bank account(s).

RESPONSE :

No

FOURTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

Notappneabm

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,

did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned

~solely or in part by the Defendant(s) (or in which Defendants)
held or claimed any interest. : .

RESPONSE :
No .

SIXTH:  If your responee to the previbus interrogatory'was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.
RESPONSE:

« Notappncabb
SEVENTH: At the time ybu were served or at any subsequent time,

-did you hold as flduc1ary any property in which the Defendant (s)
had any interest? :

RESPONSE :
. No

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




EIGHTH: If your response to the previous intérrogatory was
anything other than an ungualified negative, identify the .
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

'RESPONSE :

Notappﬁcabm .

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the
Defendant (s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to any
person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, "if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

. RESPONSE :

No

TENTH : If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the
transferee(s) . ‘ : '

 RESPONSE:

Not applicable

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, .
transfer or deliver any money or property of the Defendants(s) or
to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant(s) against you?

RESPONSE:

No

"] THIS 1S AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name .and address of the
transferee(s). - ;

RESPONSE :
Not applicable

Respectfully submitted,
MOLLICA_& MURRAY

T Y /7Y,

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Michelle D. Smith, Esqg.
1305 Grandview Avenue
450 Trimont Plaza
Pittsburgh, PA 15211
(412) 381-7000

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF . Clearfield | COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA '

Beneficial Consumer

Discount Company

Vs, . NO. 01-2014-CD-
Rodger L. Callender

Gwendolyn Callender

 WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF i¢learfiald
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s)

Rodger L. Callender and Gwendolyh Callender ;
. | xxyxxmamﬁjmgmmxxymmmﬁgmmkxﬁmmm@mﬁy&mm
X B H KR KX H KK '

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of Deposit Bank and CSB Bank

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that ‘
(a) an attachment has been issued; (
(b)  the gamishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
~ disposing thereof.
(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated. '

COSTS: ‘ » Amount Dué: $§ 3851.21
Prothonotary; $/ 4.0 Interest From: 3 g gg
Shenff. =~ .S o  TOTAL: §

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

&;b’d ‘5/1 /OQ' . - Pr?}&xonbtarySE*

S f,JL!L_/_,’ b

(O AU W

SN -
\yt;gu¢ W R Lwi%
v NN ey Gaagt N Y I

Agent/Deputy



Attorney for Plaintiff:
Michelle D. Smith, Esquire
Mollica and Murray

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15211

(412) 390-7010



COMMONWEALJH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY W ;

=
On this/ 5' day of %‘W 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared

JOHN E. WALKER, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that
he is Vice President of Deposit Bank , and that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Depos. Bank

Sworn_and subscri o before me
this /O Cday of //iec— 2002.

Notary Public

(4 W@%/\f

NOTARIAL SEAL
CGAROL ANNE JONNSON, NOTARY FUSUS
INDIANA, INDIANA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 61, 2005

Member, Pennsytvenéa Agsociztion of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff

Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendant

and

DEPOSIT BANK and CSB BANK,

Garnishees

PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 01-2014-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: ANSWERS OF
CSB BANK TO INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE

Filed on behalf of:
CSB BANK, Garnishee

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 19620
GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED

MAR 2 2 2002 ,
mlllodnoc,

William A. ShawL V
Prothonotary Q(ql
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"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
No. 01-2014-CD

Plaintiff,
vVs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

DEPOSIT BANK and
CSB BANK,

Garnishees.

TO: CSB BANK
900 RIVER BLVD.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after service upon you. Failure to do
so may result in Judgment against you.

" ANSWERS OF CSB BANK TO
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time
did you owe the Defendant (s) any money or were you liable to them
on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did they claim
that you owed them any money or that you were liable to them for
any reason:

RESPONSE : No.

SECOND : If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, set forth the amount
of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if any, that
forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE: N/A

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
was there in your possession, custody or control or in the joint
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more
persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
Defendant (s)? The scope of this interrogatory encompasses, but
is not restricted to, the contents of any bank account (s).

RESPONSE: Yes,

FOURTH : If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE: DDA Account No. 5110049 - $62.75

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned
solely or in part by the Defendant (s) (or in which Defendants)
held or claimed any interest.

4

RESPONSE: No.

SIXTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE : N/A

SEVENTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the Defendant (s)
had any interest?

RESPONSE: No.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE: N/A

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the
Defendant (s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to any
person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE:  No.
TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was

anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the
transferee(g).

RESPONSE: N/A

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay,
transfer or deliver any money or property of the Defendants(s) or
to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant (s) against you?

RESPONSE ; No,

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was
anything other than an unqualified negative, identify the
property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the
transferee(s) .

RESPONSE: N/A

Respectfully submitted,
MOLLICA & MURRAY

Date: g/(Qj//Q By: W/Mﬂ&?d

Cathy” Anh Chromulak, Esq.
Michelle D. Smith, Esq.
1305 Grandview Avenue
450 Trimont Plaza
Pittsburgh, PA 15211
(412) 381-7000

Respectfully submitted,

Laurance '‘B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee

Date: March éz/ , 2002
Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




VERIFICATION

I, Michele Rorabaugh, Assistant Vice President, CSB
Bank, verify that the statements made in the foregoing document
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief. I the undersigned understand that false statements
made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

PWachele N Kinabawsl pop

Michele Rorabaugh,
Assistant Vice President
CSB BANK

pates 03| 2lo~




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

No. 01-2014-CD

-VS=

RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN
CALLENDER, Defendant

and

DEPOSIT BANK and CSB BANK, Garnishees

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the é?/ day of March,
2002, a true and correct copy of the Answers of CSB Bank, to
Interrogatorles was sent by regular U. S. mail to:

Michelle D. Smith, Esquire
MOLLICA & MURRAY
1305 Grandview Avenue

| 450 Trimont Plaza

Pittsburgh, PA 15211

Rodger L. Callender
516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801-1412

Gwendolyn Callender
516 South Main Street
DuBois, PA 15801-1412

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEZARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 01-2014-CD

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff

RODGER L. CALLENDER, ET UX
Defendants

DEPOSIT BAMNKAND CSB BANK
Garnishees

ANSWERS OF CSB BANK TO
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

LAW OFFICES
GATES & SEAMAN
2 NORTH FRONT STREET

P.O. BOX 846
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

THE PLANKENHORN CO., WILLIAMSPORT, PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

DEPOSIT BANK and
CSB BANK,

Garnishees.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

FILED

APR 01 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

IYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe to Settle and
Discontinue Against Garnishee
ONLY ’

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 74800

MOLLICA & MURRAY

Firm #952

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

(412) 381-7000

A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT




-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

DEPOSIT BANK and
CSB BANK,

Garnishees.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-cD

PRAECIPE TQ SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY :

Please settle and discontinue this action against the above

garnishee, DEPOSIT BANK and CSB BANK and mark the docket

accordingly.

By:

Sworn to and subscr]
bef his &?9;9

%,u,/ & Uhus

otary Pub¢1c

A

Member Pennsylvania AssociationotNotaros

Respectfully submitted,
MOLLICA & MURRAY

ITdll]) oy 77

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1305 Trimont Plaza
Suite 4504
Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




CERTIFICATE OF

SERVICE

Michelle D. Smith, Esquire,

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY hereby cer

Garnishee Only was serv%;{ypon the following by First Class Mail
s

postage prepaid on thisg

o

t day of March,

DEPOSIT BANK
690 SHAFFER ROAD

DUBOIS

, PA 15801

MICHELLE RORABAUGH
CSB BANK

P.O. BOX 29
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RODGER

L. CALLENDER

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
516 SOUTH MAIN ST.

DUBQIS

, PA 15801

DNALS) s

Michelle D. shith, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




|
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF b
CLEARFIELD C OUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-02014-CD
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Debt: $3,851.21

Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Callender
Deposit Bank and
CSB Bank
Interest From:
|
Cost: $7.00 ‘
NOW, Monday, April 01, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record as to Deposit Bank and CSB Bank
ONLY.

Certified from the record this 1st day of April, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

vs. TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE FOR A

WRIT OF EXECUTION
RODGER L. CALLENDER AND

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Defendants,
and BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

CSB BANK, COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
Garnishee. PA ID NO. 42067
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 74800

Plaintiff’s Address: MOLLICA & MURRAY

2700 Sanders Road Firm No. 952

Prospect Heights, IL 60070
1305 Grandview Avenue
450 Trimont Plaza
PittSburgh, PA 15211
(412) 381-7000

FILED

_AUG 186 2002

MIB20)a R Sk o G000
Wiliam A, Shaw

Fetheneta / :
¥ (wa k &UWZ’Z)

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

No. 01-2014-cD
Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER

Defendants,

and

CSB BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
against RODGER I,. CALLENDER, defendant, and

against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and
against CSB BANK, garnishee,
and index this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

C. against CSB BANK, garnishee, and any property of the
defendant in the name of Garnishee:

Ul N

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to all monies due defendants

in anvy accounts, individual and joint, personal and business.

5. Amount of Judgement $ 3851.21
Additional Interest to Date S 119.21
Minus payments made S 25.00

(Costs to be added)

Pursuant to Writ of Execution
and Service of Writ $ 3,945.42

7/ 0 1

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR

THAT PURPOSE.
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* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF . Clearfield COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Cerriciel Corsumer ©©5® 4

Dont Onmmn{j
Redger L. Cellercer
[;Lu/’rﬁo/alm (o llerer

X0, O1-ODI ON

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF -Clearfield"

TO THE SHERIFF OF f‘ ' PIAT 'F)F’ d COUNTY, PA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) Q Cd el L .

Colrder o Guerminlyn Collender >
(D Xgnar Do Alug Ty \ppsie WO e S Bpd B Sy

| N e

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possesston of CSB Gan K

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b)  the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named gamnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: o ' Amount Due: $ =295 Zl

Prothonotary: $270.05 Interest From:§ G Z. | ) Fb\/fTr"nf n.m
Sheriff: .S TOTAL: § ﬁgj 1L

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Prothonbta{SEAI; p /(%7
e R

s

Agent/Deputy Dated 8-16-02
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13101
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER 01-2014-CD

VS.
CALLENDER, RODGER L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, SEPTEMBER 27,2002 AT 11:30 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION
AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON LISA CLINE, COMMUNITY OFFICE
MANAGER OF CSB BANK, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMNET 900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO LISA CLINE
COMMUNITY OFFICE MANAGER AT CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, OCTOBER 7, 2002 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED. PAID COSTS FROM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $25.00
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

T ———————

- %E@D

ol
OCT 0 7 2007

William A. Sha
Prothonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
i ay of _Cchoben, 2002 /
WILLIAM A, SHAW : Chester A. Hawkins
Prothonotary Sheriff

My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in lan. 2006
Clearfielg Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 1 of |




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF  Clearfield, COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Crreficic! Cosiomer
Droont Onrvmnu

'Qnr?oer L. (S’c/prnﬂr | No. O fCQD/‘/ N
Zztumdo/um (ellerder “

Sy
N

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF .Clearf feld -
TO THE SHERI_FF OF ﬁ lf’ﬁfﬁf’ld COUNTY, PA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) Q CC) el L .

Colkryr ard Curndelun Colleryier - '
(B Xop antdinngdlis e \pomge Reomgr . e d@%tﬁﬂ%@
(ONESIYY Thiqret ey

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of QSB eon K

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Gamishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the gamishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garmishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a gamishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: o Amount Due: § =235/.2]
Prothonotary: $270.05 Interest From: § {1 . & ’O \Fb/fmnf Trﬁf/ :
- sﬁ, .‘ ! - ’ |

Sheriff: .5 TOTAL: $ 3043 .40 |

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon. I

Roconed $eloy @330 e.m. - | | !
CUredons G \oubons . | |
= - ProthgnotarySEAL .

Q‘\S Gpddua RudQon OAA@QQNO@MEL Z\)ﬂ, /M/ i

Agent/Deputy Dated 8-16-02 -

B



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendant,
and
CsB BANK,

Garnishee.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

FILED

0CT 17 2002

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-cD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe to Settle and
Discontinue Against Garnishee
ONLY

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL_OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
PA TD NO. 74800

MOLLICA & MURRAY

Firm #952

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue
Pittsburgh, pa 15211-1205

(412) 381-7000

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.

t



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY :

Please settle and discontinue this action against the above

garnishee, CSB BANK and mark the docket accordingly.

By:

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /¢ %

of (Unlsfe,, —, 2002.

&jéééﬁvmu/oézbbdgao'i}&v*a//

%6tary Public

day

Respectfully submitted,

MOLLICA & MURRAY

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1305 Trimont Plaza

Suite 4504

Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

Notarial Seal
Yvonne Gardner Jones, Notary Public
Plttsbyrg_h, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2005

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR

Member, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

THAT PURPOSE.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michelle D. Smith, Esquire, counsel for BENEFICIAIL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY hereby certify that a true and correct
copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Settle and Discontinue Against
Garnishee Only was served upon the following by First Class Mail,

postage prepaid on this 15th day of October, 2002:

CSB BANK

c¢/o Laurence B. Seaman, Esquire
Two North Front Street

P.O. Box 846

Clearfield, pa 16830

RODGER L. CALLENDER
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
208 East Park Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

/778 %

Michelle D. Smith, Esquire

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




| Y
0CT 1 7 7002 monm Dixe

Willam A. Shaw ¢4

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @ PY
CLEARFIELD COUN TY, PENNSYLVANIA @

CIVIL DIVISION

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Vs. No. 2001-02014-CD
Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Callender

and

CSB Bank,
Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTIN UATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on October 17,

2002 marked:
Settled and Discontinued against Garnishee CSB ONLY

Record costs in the sum of $305.05 have been paid in full by Michelle D. Smith, Esq..

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 17th day of October A.D. 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMONERINEYI VOEN I, EARFIELD COUNTY,

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT CCMPANY,

Plaintiff,

vSs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,
and

CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
PRAECIPE FOR A
WRIT OF EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESOQ.
PA ID NO. 74800

MOLLICA & MURRAY
Firm No. 952

Prospect Heights, IL 60070

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR

THAT PURPOSE.

1305 Grandview Avenue
450 Trimont Plaza
Pittsburgh, PA 15211
(412) 381-7000

FEB 10 2003

William A. Shaw %
Prothenetary W P




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

No. 01-2014-cp
Plaintiff,
! vs.

! RODGER L. CALLENDER AND
‘ GWENDOLYN CALLENDER

Defendants,
and
CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

} TO: The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

against CSB BANK, garnishee,
and index this writ

a. against RODGER I,. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

C. against CSB BANK, garnishee, and any property of the
defendant in the name of Garnishee:

U N

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to_all monies due defendants
in anvy accounts, individual and joint, personal and business.

5. Amount of Judgement $ 3851.21
Additional Interest to Date S 241.92
Less ($ 139.55)
(Costs to be added) $

Pursuant to Writ of Execution
and Service of Writ $ 3953.58

p(tﬁ&\ono+szﬁ 160,00
S /YL
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.

Attorney for Plaintiff

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF . Clearfield COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

ZPJ?NQC\OQ Conolurer | @ @ Zr??‘f

L Coutt Crveny
godéer‘ L Callercr orgl
Guordolun Cotlend

No. O« QoD

WRIT OF EXECUTION

~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF :clearfiald "

TO THE SHERIFF OF OF O(’Pw I 0{ ’COUNTY PA
To satlsfy the Judoment interest and costs against defendant(s)%e/ L

DEA { ) P
XS Y

2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of Cj@ @Df\t

as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwxse
disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named gamishee(s), you are directed to notlfy them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: ' Amount Due: § 5@\&\
Prothonotary: § |(20-00 Interest From: $ a /\l LaQ
Sheriff: s - 1SFAD s RE

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

ProthonbtarySEA.L

Agent/Deputy




FILED

MAR 21 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,
TYPE OF PLEADING:
vs.
Praecipe to Settle and
RODGER L. CALLENDER and Discontinue Against Garnishee
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, ONLY
Defendant, TYPE OF CASE:
and Civil Action
CSB BANK, FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Garnishee. BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Plaintiff’s Address: :
2700 Sanders Road CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
Prospect Heights, IL 60070 PA ID NO. 42067
MICHELLE D, SMITH, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 74800

MOLLICA & MURRAY

Firm #952

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

(412) 381-7000

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,

and
i . CSB BANK,

Garnishee.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-cCD

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY :

Please settle and discontinue this action against the above

garnishee, CSB BANK and mark the docket accordingly.

Sworn to and subscribed

me thlS /M~ day

% ledubs % Zfoojfw

Notary Public

foarnial Seal
Michelle L -/olota, Notary Public
Pitisburgrs, t\ileghmy County
My Commnission F.-_u. < May 17, 2004

Member, Pezinsylvania Association of Notaries

Respectfully submitted,

MOLLICA & MURRAY

A ppr

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MICHELLE D. SMITH, ESQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1305 Trimont Plaza

Suite 4504

Pittsburgh, PA 15211-1205

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michelle D. Smith, Esquire, counsel for BENEFICIAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY hereby certify that a true and correct
copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Settle and Discontinue Against

Garnishee Only was served upon the following by First Class Mail

7

postage prepaid on this 17th day of March, 2003:

Laurence B. Seaman, Esquire
Two North Front Street

P.O. Box 84s¢

Clearfield, PA 16830

Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Calleder
208 East Park Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

W/é/ﬂ/\.

Michelle D. Smith, Esquire

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT
A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE.
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FILED ¢

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




®
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN IA

CIVIL DIVISION

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Vs. No. 2001-02014-CD
Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Callender

and

CSB Bank, Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

[, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on March 21,
2003, marked:

Settled and Discontinued against CSB Bank ONLY

Record costs in the sum of $140.00 have been paid by Mollica and Murry and $20.00
have been paid by Rodger L. Callender.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF , I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 21st day of March A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13769
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY 01-2014-CD
VS.
CALLENDER, RODGER L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 12, 2003 @ 9:04 AM. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ONF LISA KLINE, BRANCH MANAGER OF CSB
BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 900 RIVER ROAD,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO LISA KLINE,
BRANCH MANAGER OF CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND
MAKING KNOWN TO THER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MAY 26, 2003 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM THE
ADYANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $20.37
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED.

0
ol 105045
MAY 27 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothenetary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

A 7 %2003 W—
WILLIAM A. SHAW Ches e%ﬁ%%s

Prothonotary i
My Commission Expires Sheriff
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield pa

Page 1 of |




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF. Clearfield . COUNTY,
PENNSYLVYANIA

Do Roct Conourer

' LCOoUM Chvipry
cha@r Jd Cc;'\ Wdﬂ; om(’
AY W(uﬂ Cotlendts

No. O 1~ QoH-D

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF iClearfi=1d "

TO THE SHERIFF OF /| b Qg I 0{/ - COUNTY, PA
To satlsfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s)% e L

'Al;'_ y 0 O?Oln, C‘oe)(m,r O » ;,

(2)  Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of Cé@ @?(\\(,
as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or othermse
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not lev1ed upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a gamishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: ’ AmountDue: § gy 1\
Prothonotary: $ }(90.CC Interest From: $ 4 a2 ‘.
Sheriff:  _§ 16t s sE 1'

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

walbos@'&%?m

%W ﬁ\ﬁu\wwﬂmwﬂ\ Protho-nbtarySEAL
v /Jﬂ,

Agent/Deputy

i
§




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY ,

Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD

Vs.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

RODGER 1. CALLENDER and Praecipe for Entry and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER. Withdrawal of Appearances
Defendant,

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PAID NO. 42067

MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 90549

SCOTT E. CRAWF ORD, ESQ.
PAIDNO. 89570

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUN TY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER.
Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 01-2014-CD

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY AND WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCES

TO PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter our appearance on behalf of Plaintiff, BENEFICIAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY.

Sbont €l L.

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQUIRE
SCOTTE. CRAWFORD, ESQUIRE
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES
375 Southpointe Boulevard

4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

Please withdraw the appearance of Mollica & Chromulak as counsel for BENEFICIAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

Stot € Crontn L

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQUIRE
SCOTTE. CRAWFORD, ESQUIRE
MOLLICA & CHROMULAK

450 Trimont Plaza

1305 Grandview Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15211

(412) 390-7000




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Scott E. Crawford, Esquire, counse] for BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe for
Appearance served upon the following by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on this l}}‘f&ziay of

Wavzia , 2004:

RODGER L. CALLENDER
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
208 EAST PARK AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

ot X

Scott E. Crawford,‘Esq.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY R
Plaintiff,
VS.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
CSB BANK,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Defendants’ Address:
208 EAST PARK AVENUE
DUBOQIS, PA 15801

Garnishee’s Address:

900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Date: March 18, 2004

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 90549

SCOTT E. CRAWFORD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 89570

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER

and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
CSB BANK,
Gamnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

2. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

3. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER defendant, and
4. against CSB BANK, garnishee,

5. and mdex this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER defendant, and

c. against CSB BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee:

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to all monies due defendants in any accounts, individual and
Joint, personal and business.

6. Amount of Judgment $3,851.21
Additional Interest to Date $ 453.00
Less Payments Made $(1,025.00)
(Costs to be added) $
Pursuant to Writ of Execution $3,279.21
And Service of Writ 1. OO pm;:‘(, ' W Costs
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO SCOTT E. CRAWFORD, ESQ.

COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




FILED Ayed
M| 1108 Cath &o-00
MAR 22 2004 A tco(o wnts

. e, o S
William A, Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY @ /ﬁ
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD =N7/80 ) UN
(7T
. Lo ”Hﬁ
Vs. & f’:Q
RODGER L. CALLENDER : 4!
AND »
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN IA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s)y RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,;

(D—You-are-directed-te]
Loinls hoseisn

) You are also directed to attach the propetty of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN

ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

RO NN PRI I R B £ 1 Ulcal 14
St e PPy O It a (s arveste-sett THTTTe (ot

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issucd;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivéring any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS:  Amount Due: $3,851.21
Less Payments made $(1,025.00)
Prothonotary: $ Interest From: §  453.00
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 3,279.21
Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
oo P "6*0-5( eostS
Prothonotary SEAL

3lgaley

Agent/Deputy




BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

Vs,
RODGER 1,. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendant
and

CSB BANK,
Garnishee

.
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No. 01-2014-cp

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: ANSWERS OF
CSB BANK TO INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE WITH NEW MATTER

Filed on behalf of:
CSB BANK, Garnishee

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 19620

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, pa 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED

" APR 2.9 2004

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - Law

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, Plaintiff No. 01-2014-cD

-VS -
RODGER 1I,. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants

and

CSB BANK, Garnishee

ANSWERS OF GARNISHEE, CSB BANK, TO
WITH NEW MATTER
CSB BANK, Garnishee, makes the following answer to
Plaintiff's Interrogatories:

INTERROGATORIES

FIRST: No.
SECOND: N/A
THIRD: Yes.

FOURTH: DDA Account No. 5110049 - $184.51,
of setoff as set forth in New Matter.

FIFTH: No.

SIXTH: N/A

SEVENTH: No.

EIGHTH: N/A

NINTH: No.

TENTH: N/A

ELEVENTH: No.

TWELFTH: N/A

Subject to right

NEW MATTER

By way of New Matter, Garnishee, CSB BANK, avers:




as Exhibit “a”y,

Date: A‘pﬂ/lq ,

THIRTEENTH: Garnishee has g valid right of setoff against

Debtors’' account for attorney’s fees incurred in responding to
the Interrogatories to Garn

as a defense against Plaintiff, in the amount of $150.00 (per

2004

ishee, which Garnishee hereby asserts

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee
Two North Front Street

P. O. Box 846

Clearfield, pa 16830

(814) 765-1766

—— e



LAW OFFICES

GATES 8 SEAMAN
TWO NORTH FRONT STREET

LAURANCE B. SEAMAN P. O. BOX 846 JOHN B. GATES
ANDREW P. GATES CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 (1917-1984)
(8[4)?5-1766
FAX (814) 765-1488
April 27, 2004

CSB Bank

P. O. Box 29

Curwensville, Pennsylvania 16833

Re: Garnishment - Callender

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

RE: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company v. Rodger Callender et ux and CSB Bank

Laurance B. Seaman - Review correspondence from CSB Bank, Writ of

Execution, Interrogatories to Garnishee, and Debtors’ Account information;

preparation of Answers to Interrogatories and New Matter (asserting defense

of right of setoff for attorney’s fees); preparation of correspondence to

Plaintiffs attorney with copies to Debtors of Answers and New Matter; filing

Answers and New Matter and Certificate of Service

By ettt e $ 150.00

EXHIBIT ‘A’




VERIFICATION

I, Wesley M. Weymers, President and CEO of CSB Bank,
verify that the statements made in the foregoing document are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I the undersigned understand that false Statements made herein are
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

v
Wesley WM. Weymex's, President and CEO
CSB BAN

Date: ’4'1')(7/ Lg/ Mdif_/




BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff

-VS -

RODGER 1., CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants

and

CSB BANR, Garnishee

Scott E. Crawford, Esquire
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4th Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Rodger L. Callender
215 Flat Road
Brockport, pa 15823-2917

Gwendolyn Callender
215 Flat Road
Brockport, pA 15823-2917

No. 01-2014-cD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
===cslawnlh OF SERVICE

Gates
BYQ

aman

Laurance B, Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee

— — e



I!1 THE COURT OF COMMCNM PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENMNA,

No. 01-2014~CD

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT CCMPAY, Plaintiff

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWEMNDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants

and

CSB BANK, Garnishee

ANSWERS OF CSB BANK TO
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
WITH NEW MATTER

ey

P ) A
! _rzﬁﬂwku?mﬁ

[
Wiliam A, Sraw \ \

prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

LAW OFFICES
GATES & SEAMAN

2 NORTH FRONT STREET
P.0. BOX 846

CLEARFIELD. PA. 16830

THE PLANKENHORN €O., WILLIAMSPORY, PA.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUN TY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD

Vs.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

RODGER L. CALLENDER and Praecipe to Settle and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, Discontinue Against Garnishee
ONLY
Defendants,
and TYPE OF CASE:

CSB BANK, Civil Action

Garnishee.

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
Plaintiff’s Address: COMPANY
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, II. 60070
: COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PAID NO. 42067

MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 90549

SCOTTE. CRAWFORD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 89570

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor :

i Canonsburg, PA 15317
F ﬂ LE D (724) 916-2400
MAY 10 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothongctary

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CLVIL DIVISION
COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and

GWENDOIL YN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
CSB BANK,
Garnishee,

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY:

Please settle and discontinue this action against the above garnishee, CSB BANK and

mark the docket accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

ndl

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
SCOTTE. CRAWFORD, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subscribed

Befqre me this Z& day
of 222 Q‘%: , 2004,

s

|
|

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

ig.tarlf’ X €cd
PUBliugh, « ok

ryMy Commisslon « xuires Kiay'f;,ym

Member, Pennsy, . : .i,.,ucfaﬁon of Notaries

Nota




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

leaml

, Scott E. Crawford, Esquire, counsel for BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Settle and
Discontinue Against Garnishee Only was served upon the following by First Class Mail, postage

prepaid on this 7th day of May, 2004,

CSB BANK

C/O GATES & SEAMAN

2 NORTH FRONT STREET
PO BOX 846
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKPORT, PA 15823-2917

Seonelountn

Scott E. Crawford, Esq.

Dated: May 7, 2004




FILED

MAY 10 2004 W

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ‘

CIVIL DIVISION

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Vs. No. 2001-02014-CD

Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Callender

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County :
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on May 10, 2004, '
marked:

Discontinued, Settled and Ended against GARNISHEE CSB BANK ONLY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 10th day of May A.D. 2004,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,

and

CSB BANK and
S&T BANK,
Garnishees.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Defendants’ Address:
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

Garnishee’s Address:

CSB BANK

900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

S&TBANK

CORAL REEF ROAD& CROOKED
ISLAND ROAD

DUBOIS, PA 15801

Date: March 18, 2004

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

SCOTT E. CRAWFORD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 89570

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

., FILEDM#
ﬁa(/ 2% \(L(’/:E i;IL)DGB

William A. Shaw Yo éﬁﬁz
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
1 Plaintiff,

VS. i
RODGER L. CALLENDER

and :
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,

and

CSB BANK and S&T BANK,
Garnishees,

i
¥

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: The ProthOnotary

Please issue a ert of Execution in the above matter,
1. dlrected to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

agalnst RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER defendant and

against CSB BANK, garnishee,

against S&T BANK, garnishee, -

and index this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER defendant, and

c. against CSB BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee:

d. against S&T BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee:

A e

Said Writ of Executlon 1s pursuant to all monies due defendants in any accounts, individual and
joint, personal and business.

7. Amount of Judgment $3,851.21

Addltlonal Interest to Date $ 560.90

Less Payments Made $(1,325.00)

(Costs;to be added) $

Pursuéfnt to Writ of Execution $3,087.11

And Service of Writ Jeo.co  Prothonotary costs
THIS IS AN ATTEMP} TO SCOTT E. CRAWFORD, ESQ.

COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
| ar
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER AN Ty
DISCOUNT COMPANY P
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD é;f
VS.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satsfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER;

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein;

() You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CSB BANK and S&T BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(3 an attachment has been issued;

(b)  the gamishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from de vering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named gamnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: : Amount Due: $3,851.21

Less Payments made $(1,325.00)

Prothonotary: § - Interest From: $ 560.90
Prothonotary costs Hc0. 0o

Sheriff: $ TOTAL $3,087.11

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

Prz\iljnotary %/

a2 lpy
i Agent/Deputy —&k




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

-vs-

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants

and

CSB BANK and S&T BANK,
Garnishees

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

2014
NO.01-2484 - CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: ANSWERS OF CSB
BANK TO INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

Filed on behaif of- CSB BANK, Garnishee

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 19620

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED

iy L
e
Ny
William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
MY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
" PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,

and

CSB BANK and §&T BANK,
i Garnishees.

TO: CSB BANK
1900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to them on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did they
claim that you owed them any money or that you were liable to them for any reason:

RESPONSE:  fo.

3

SECOND:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and 1dentify the written instrument, if

any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE: ' N/A,

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRD: Atithe time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
Or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendants? The
scope of this interrogatory encompasses, but is not restricted to, the contents of any bank
account(s). :

RESPONSE:  No.

¥
y

FOURTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE: = N/A.

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendants (or in which Defendants)
held or claimed any interest.

RESPONSE:  * No.
SIXTH: If );lour response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an

- unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:  N/A.

SEVENTH:. At ?the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the Defendants had any interest?

RESPONSE: . o,

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL

BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE: - N/A.

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendants transfer or deliver !

any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE: ' No.
TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an

unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE: N/A.

ELEVENTH: At:'any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendants or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendants against you?

RESPONSE: nNo.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




W e

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an

unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and

state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:  N/A.

DATE:_Novempe( (o, 20

i

Date: February i » 2005

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

By: Swvtf&dw/wg

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Scott E. Crawford, Esq.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

Respectfully submitted:

Laurance B, Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee

Two North Front Street, P, O, Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766




VERIFICATION

I, Michele N. Rorabaugh, Assistant Vice President of Operations,

CSB Bank, verify that the statements made in the foregoing document are
true and correct to the best of my knowiedge, information and belief. | the
undersigned understand that faise statements made herein are subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date:

Michele N. Rorabaugh, °
Assistant Vice President of Operations
CSB BANK

Z—/ ¥ , 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff

No. 01-2014-CD
-Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN
CALLENDER, Defendant(s)

and

CSB BANK and S&T BANK, Garnishees

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
» -~/
I hereby certify that on the ‘? day of Mé@z_ﬁ\/‘/) , 2005, a
true and correct copy of CSB Bank’s Answers to |nterrogdt0ries to

Garnishee was sent by regular U. $. mail to:

Scott E. Crawford, Esquire
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L. L. C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard, 4™ Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Rodger L. Callender
215 Flat Road
Brockport, PA 15823

Gwendolyn Callender
215 Flat Road
Brockport, PA 15823

Ga eam ;: i

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for Garnishee, CSB Bank




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
VS.
TYPE OF PLEADING:
RODGER L. CALLENDER and Praecipe to Discontinue
- GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, , Against Garnishee ONLY
Defendants, TYPE OF CASE:
and
; Civil Action
CSB BANK and S&T BANK ,
Garnishee. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070 COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PAID NO. 42067

MELISSA A. SHENKEL, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 91445

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

LY

FILED

FEB 18 2005 @ THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
o ) oo COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
Wil ‘ INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
iam A. Shaw BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and

CSB BANK and S&T BANK ,

N Garnishees.
f

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY:

Please discontinue this action against the above garnishee, CSB BANK and S&T BANK

and mark the doci(et accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

By: M (’M

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
- MELISSA A. SHENKEL. ESQUIRE

- Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard

4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subgcnbed

Before me thlS 47  day
2005
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
WQJ :9/6 COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
Notary BshNSNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 'NFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
rorro BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Mc;H;[l'_e L. Walota, Notary Public
Wp., Washington County
My Commission Expires July 7, 2008

Member, Pennsyivania Assoclation Of Notarles




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Melissa A. .Shenkel, Esquire, counsel for BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Discontinue
Against Garnishee Only was served upon the following by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on

this 17th day of February, 2005.

S&T BANK

WENDY TRUNZO

456 MAIN STREET
P.O.BOXD
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

LAURENCE B. SEAMAN, ESQUIRE
GATES & SEMAN

TWO NORTH FRONT STREET

P.O. BOX 846

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RODGER L. CALLENDER
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

M A

Melissa A. Shenkel, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER

and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, II. 60070

Defendants” Address:
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

Garnishee’s Address:
S&T BANK
CORAL REEF ROAD& CROOKED

ISLAND ROAD
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Date: December 13, 2005

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PAID NO. 42067

LORI M. DIRENZO, ESQ.
PAIDNO. 201843

NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 94178

JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 201169

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, 1..L..C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

&)
FILED Avjed.a000
N1 28BY 1003 (ouorits
DEC 152005 Yo ShiF

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,
Vs.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

against S&T BANK, gamnishee,

and index this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

c. against S&T BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee;

N v

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to all monies due defendants in any accounts, individual and
joint, personal and business.

6. Amount of Judgment $3,851.21
Additional Interest to Date $1,259.55
Less Payments Made $(2,268.54)
(Costs to be added) $
Pursuant to Writ of Execution $2,842.22
And Service of Writ a%@ Prothonotary costs
THIS IS AN ATTENPT T0 CATHY ANK €HROMUT AK, ESQ.
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY LORI M. DIRENZO, ESQ.
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.

BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD (b
)
RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein;

@ You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of S&T BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following ptoperty description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(2) an attachment has been issued;

) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof. ’

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: $ 3,851.21
Less Payments made Less payments $(2,268.54)
Prothonotary: §$ Interest From: $ 1,259.55
Shenff: $ TOTAL $2,842.22

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

a37.00 Prothonotary costs
Prothonotary SEAL

1alislos

Agent/Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101088
NO: 01-2014-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs,

DEFENDANT: RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
TO: S&T BANK, GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, December 20, 2005 AT 12:40 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES ON
S&T BANK, GARNISHEE DEFENDANT AT Coral Reef Road & Crooked Island Road, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CAROLE SENIOR, RETAIL SERVICE A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS

THEREOF.
FILED
o

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SERVED BY: COUDRIET /

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE CHROMULAK 10154 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS CHROMULAK 10154 36.80

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2005
\’47 W

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER

and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

Defendants’® Address:
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

Gamishee’s Address:
S&T BANK
CORAL REEF ROAD& CROOKED

ISLAND ROAD
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Date: December 13, 2005

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

LORI M. DIRENZO, ESQ.
PAIDNO. 201843

NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.

PAID NO. 94178

JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.

PAID NO. 201169

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard !
4" Floor f
Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

i i true
| hereby certify this 1o be a tru
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

DEC 15 2005

Attest. loue 24
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
PlaintifT,
Vs.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,

directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

against S&T BANK, gamnishee,

and index this writ

a. against RODGER L. CALLENDER, defendant, and

b. against GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, defendant, and

c. against S&T BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee:

SNk~

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to all monies due defendants in any accounts, individual and
joint, personal and business. :

6. Amount of Judgment $ 3,851.21
Additional Interest to Date $1,259.55
Less Payments Made $(2,268.54)
(Costs to be added) $
Pursuant to Writ of Execution $2,842.22
And Service of Writ op
NI i
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO CATHY ANK €HROMUTAK, ESQ.
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY LORIM. DIRENZO, ESQ.
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
vs.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARF IELD
TO THE SHERII'F OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER;

) You are directed to levy upon the propetty of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein,

@ You ate also directed to attach the propetty of the defendant not levied upon 1in the
possession of S&T BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/arc enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishec(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: $ 3,851.21
Less Payments made Less payments $(2,268.54)
Prothonotary: $ Interest From: $ 1,259.55
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $2,842.22

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
23700 Prothonotary costs
}(Ycud 12150 @ Ziw g -

(hoitz ﬂ‘f/m M Prothpnotary SEAL
Lo Mosly Horr f«):/ b s, 13)islos

Agent/Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER;

(1) You are directed to levy upon the propetty of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of S&T BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(2) an attachment has been 1ssued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named gatnishee(s), you are directed to notify thern that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: § 3,851.21

Less Payments made Less payments $(2,268.54)
Prothonotary: $ Interest From: § 1,259.55
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $2,842.22
Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
Recve 141501 @3 cap Prothonotary costs
—7 .
st A o s 2o

Prothgnotary SEAL
W mwf 4 L/M” alslos

Age;;nt/ Deputy




| |
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, i
PENNSYLVANIA |

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION ’
DISCOUNT COMPANY, {
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD :.
Vs. '
RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants, !
!
and ‘
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.

TO: S&T BANK
CORAL REEF ROAD & CROOKED ISLAND ROAD
DUBOIS, PA 15801

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you,

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to them on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did they
claim that you owed them any money or that you were liable to them for any reason:

RESPONSE:

SECOND:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




™

THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendants? The
scope of this interrogatory encompasses, but is not restricted to, the contents of any bank
account(s).

RESPONSE:

FOURTH:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendants (or in which Defendants)
held or claimed any interest.

RESPONSE:

SIXTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

SEVENTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the Defendants had any interest?

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY i
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendants transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE:

TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, statc the amount, and
state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendants or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendants against you?

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




-

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

DATE: U/“}}OE . By: %/VM%//\

K Cathy Ann Chfomulak, Esq.
Lori M. DiRenzo, Esq.
Nancy C. Wilkins, Esq.
Jessa C. Martin, Esq.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,

and

S&T BANK,
Garnishee.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Claim for Exemption

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PAID NO. 42067

LORI M. DIRENZO, ESQ.

PAID NO. 201843

NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 94178

JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.

PAID NO. 201169

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD

Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendants,

and

S&T BANK,

Garnishees.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy
your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you owe, there is a
DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION established by law. T his means that no matter what h appens, the
Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions that may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major
exemptions that may be applicable to you. If you have an exemption, you should do the
following promptly:

1. Complete the claim form attached hereto, and demand a prompt hearing.

2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s office at the address noted.

You should come to Court when and where you are told to appear ready to e xplain your
exemption. 1F YOU DO NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION,
YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLICK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

A A

$300.00 exemption set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Tools of your trade, such as carpenter’s tools.

Most wages and unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain Veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
We, the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS
BEEN LEVIED UPON:
a. Idesire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
[ ] (1) set aside of kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;

OR

b. Iclaim the following exemption: (specify property and basis or exemption):

2. FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD
PARTY, I CLAIM THE FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:
a. My $300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION: [ Jincash[ _ ]inkind

(specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ .

c.  Other (specify amount and basis for exemption):

I'request a prompt Court Hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the Hearing should be
given me at the following:

(Address) (Telephone Number)



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:
Defendant:

Date:
Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
P.0. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the Writ or included in separate direction to the Sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the Writ, if attachment of a named Garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the Writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a
Garnishee any person not named in this Writ who may be found in possession of property of the
Defendant(s). See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal
property, see Rule 3108(a). (b) Each Court shall, be local rule, designate the officer organization
or person to be named in the notice.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, :
Plaintiff : No. 01-2014-CD
VS.
RODGER L. CALLENDER : F I I_ E D Mo
and GWENDOLYN CALLENDER, : ,0/6;0
Defendants : JAN 0 2
and Pmmowmé\lﬁ of Courts
S & T BANK,
Garnishee
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Peter F. Smith, attorney for S & T Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby certify that I
served the original Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by
U.S. First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendants

by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Lori M. DiRenzo, Esquire Rodger L. Callender
Chromulak & Associates, LLC Gwendolyn Callender
375 Southpointe Blvd., 4th Floor 215 Flat Road
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Brockport, PA 15823

e 77 AN

Peter F. Smith, Esquire

Attorney for S & T Bank

30 South Second Street, P. O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

BENEFICIAL. CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, '
Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

FILEDx.

Mo
FEB 09 2{“@
Wiliam ae?;‘?,?oouns

Pmmono‘\afy/

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe to Discontinue
Against Garnishee ONLY

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

LORI M. DiRENZO, ESQ.

PAID NO. 201843

NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 94178

JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQ.

PAID NO. 201169

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

» PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CIVIL DIVISION
COMPANY, No. 01-2014-CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,
Defendants,
and
S&T BANK,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY:

Please discontinue this action against the above garnishee, S&T BANK and mark the

docket accordingly.
Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, LL.C.

s JUI0 ot

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
LORI M. DiRENZO, ESQUIRE

NANCY C. WILKINS, ESQUIRE

JESSA C. MARTIN, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard

4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subscribed
Before me this 7 day

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

TH o.A:_:ni‘ p
Notarlal Seal ~
Michelle L. ‘¥/olota, Notarycsl(ljbth;;
Cecil Twp., Washington Coun
My Commission Expires July 7, 2008

Msmber, Pennsylvanis Assodiztion Of Notaries




RODGER L. CALLENDER
14 LINDEN AVENUE
DUBGOIS, PA 15801

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

GATES & SEAMAN

TWO NORTH FRONT STREET
P.O. BOX 846

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.

Lori M. DiRenzo, Esq.
Nancy C. Wilkins, Esq.
Jessa C. Martin, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




« IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 15425
NO: 01-2014-CD

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.

DEFENDANT: CALLENDER, RODGER L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 03/22/2004
LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD
SOLD TO
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS
WRITRETURNED  02/21/2006
DATE DEED FILED
PROPERTY ADDRESS  , PA
SERVICES
04/15/2004 @ 9:32 AM SERVED CSB BANK

SERVED CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO LISA KLINE, MANAGER OF CSB BANK, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT CSB BANK,
900 RIVER ROAD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

OF EXECUTION AND INTREEOGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING

g 31

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

l DOCKET# 15425

1 NO:  01-2014-CD
PLAINTIFF:  BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS.
DEFENDANT: CALLENDER, RODGERL.

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

“

SHERIFF HAWKINS $22.89
SURCHARGE $10.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2006

&
Song ooty o 5330

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




AS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD

VS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,;

2 You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(2) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thercof.

(3 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: § 3,851.21
Less Payments made $(1,025.00)
Prothonotary: § Interest From: § 453.00

Sheriff: 3 TOTAL $ 3,279.21

Plus costs as per endotsement hereon

180.00 Frothons CostkS
Kecoed, Moneh 93 3004 @ 3C P, o

Creston. AL \sSow s Prgfthonotary SEA
Qo Oz, (’mﬁmcx%%w Zi) W% 3lag oy

Agent/Deputy




7 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1

DOCKET# 20038
NO: 01-2014-CD
PLAINTIFF:  BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.
DEFENDANT: RODGER L. CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER

Execution INTERROGATORIES TO GARINISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 11/22/2004

LEVY TAKEN @

. FILED
SALE HELD MER 06 2[][]@
SOLD TO William A Shaw

Prothonotary/ Clerk of Courts
SOLD FOR AMOUNT PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 03/06/2006
DATE DEED FILED

PROPERTY ADDRESS 215 FLAT ROAD BROCKPORT , PA 15823

SERVICES
@ SERVED RODGER L. CALLENDER
@ SERVED GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
01/20/2005 @ 12:40 PM SERVED CSB BANK

SERVED CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO LISA R. KLINE, OFFICE MANAGER, OF CSB BANK, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT
CSB BANK 900 RIVER ROAD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

01/20/2005 @ 1:50PM SERVED S&T BANK
SERVED S&T BANK, GARNISHEE BY HANDING TO JIM ALLEN, BRANCH MANAGER, OF S&T BANK AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT S&T
BANK, CORAL REEF ROAD & CORRKED ISLAND ROAD, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.



’ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20038
NO: 01-2014-CD

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs,
DEFENDANT: RODGER L. CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER

Execution INTERROGATORIES TO GARINISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $44.39

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2006 : ;
Ch(%(;sA. Hawkins

Sheriff



;o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

4 PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 01-2014-CD
vs.
RODGER L. CALLENDER
AND
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satsfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) RODGER L.
CALLENDER AND GWENDOLYN CALLENDER;

(1)  Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein;

(2 You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CSB BANK and S&T BANK as Garnishee(s) per the following property descnption:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANTS IN
ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(&) anattachment has been issued;

(b)  the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

(3)  If oroperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garmishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a gamishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: '- Amount Due: $3,851.21

Less Payments made $(1,325.00)
Prothonotary: $ ° Interest From: § 560.90
Prothonotary costs &00: 0o |
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $3,087.11
Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
QQ&»&A\ MWZDD‘ DM @ SRV CTN

A A Prgthonotary SE
Qe Copd e, &@&a@&%@ﬁ@‘% QM% wlaa loy

Agent/Deputy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

Vs.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendant.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

FILED® *700 4,

miy: 15 ICert-o € Sat
AF/’R 55 10T

William A. S
Profhonotarv/Clerk of Courts

NdevS

issy ed 1 #}y

CIVIL DIVISION:

No. 01-2014-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 90549

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203373

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard

4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION:
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintift, No. 01-2014-CD
VvS.

RODGER L. CALLENDER and
GWENDOLYN CALLENDER,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please satisfy the judgment against RODGER L. CALLENDER and GWENDOLYN

CALLENDER, at No. 01-2014-CD, and mark the docket accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

oy Uhiste ( (gdpe
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard

4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subscribed

Before me this gg_rd day
of  Aowl , 2007.
T

‘ L - THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
542%\/ C Z]]Zi COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
T
J

Notary Piblic INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA == JOED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Notarial Seal
Heather L. Haffield, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires June 29, 2010

Member, Perinsylvania Association of Notaries




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, counsel for BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, hereby certify that a true
and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment was served upon the following

by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on this 23rd day of April, 2007.

RODGER L. CALLENDER
14 LINDEN AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

GWENDOLYN CALLENDER
215 FLAT ROAD
BROCKWAY, PA 15823

Chiitino 0 stusatorte -

Cathy Ann Chroniulak, Esq.
Maureen A. Dowd, Esq.
Beth Arnold Howell, Esq.
Christine A. Saunders, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,




/
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF N @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA R

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-02014-CD
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Debt: $
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Rodger L. Callender
Gwendolyn Callender

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00
Deposit Bank CSB Bank S&T Bank

NOW, Wednesday, April 25, 2007 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

o L.

Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 25th day of April, A.D. 2007.




